Kentucky Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual Disabilities (DBHDID)

Family Peer Support Specialist Approved Curricula Contact Information

908 KAR 2:230 explains the requirements for a Family Peer Support Specialist : eligibility and training. Within this regulation the DBHDID is to approve or deny
training curricula submitted by providers wishing to provide training to a family peer support specialist or potential family peer support specialist based on the training
curriculm requirements. This document is a listing of providers with approved curricula. Please review 908 KAR 2:230 (located under related links on the Peer Support
Specialist web page) for detailed information on Family Peer Support Specialist requirements. Information on this document is organized alphabetically by provider.

PROVIDER CONTACT PERSON
Go Hire Employment & Laura Holliday-Ritchie
Kentucky Partnership for Carol Cecil

Families and Children, Inc.

Mountain Comprehensive Care Terina Caudill

Center

New Hope Community Services Jazyln Clark

Seven Counties Services Fran Durivage
The Training Center

University of Kentucky Training
Resource Center

Brittany Poe
Sheila Rentfrow

Family Peer Support Specialist (30 hours)

MAILING ADDRESS

270 Black Gold Blvd.
207 Holmes Street

104 South Front Street

901 US HWY 68, Suite 900

10401 Linn Station Road,
Suite 100

112 Surdula Place

1648 McGrathiana
Parkway

CITY

Hazard
Frankfort

Prestonsburg

Maysville

Louisville

Georgetown
Lexington

STATE ZIP
KY 41701
KY 40601
KY 41653
KY 41056
KY 40223
KY 40324
KY 40511

PHONE
NUMBER

EMAIL ADDRESS

606-439-0270
502-875-1320

606-886-8572

606-584-7055

502-589-8615

ext. 1264

502-370-8781
859-257-4785

Laura.Holliday-Ritchie@gohire.org
cwcecil@kypartnership.org

Terina.Caudill@mtcomp.org

jclark@nhcs-ky.com

Training@sevencounties.org

register@thetrainingctr.com
sheila.rentfrow@uky.edu
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